30 © Middleton Research
Lenses
 objective fore lenses
Middleton Research provides specifically designed, high quality fore lenses, optimized to produce uniform and high performance
images in the broad spectral ranges covered by hyperspectral imaging systems. All of the lenses offered in this catalog employ
broadband anti-reflective (AR) coatings to minimize stray light and glare. Lens adjustments are locked to withstand harsh operating
environments. Hyperspectral lenses, in general, have very good chromatic corrections in the stated operating wavelength range.
Lenses are offered in standard and enhanced series. While the standard series lenses have minimal spatial distortion in the order of

© Middleton Research
UV LENSES
UV Lens Ordering Information
Part Number Description Product Name
MRC-308-004-01 UV Lens, C-Mount, 28mm, f/3.5 (200 - 410 nm) OLUV28
Optical Characteristics		  OLUV28
Focal Length		  28.3 mm
F-number		  3.5
Spatial Image Size (max)		  18 mm
Transmission		  > 75%
Minimum Working Distance *		  25 cm
Mechanical Characteristics
Dimensions		  39.5 mm x Ø 37.5 mm
Body Material		  Anodized Aluminum
Mount 		  C-mount
Dimensions of Imaged Line (LxW) at Select Working Distances (D)
Field of View angle (degrees) **		  17.7
D = 300 mm [11.81 in]	 L=	 93.29
	 W=	 0.32
D = 500 mm [19.69 in]	 L=	 155.48
	 W=	 0.53
D= 750 mm [29.53]	 L=	 233.22
	 W=	 0.80
D = 1000 mm [39.37]	 L=	 310.95
	 W=	 1.06
D= 1500 mm [59.06]	 L=	 466.43
	 W=	 1.59
D = 2000 mm [78.74 in]	 L=	 621.91
	 W=	 2.12
D = 3000 mm [118.11 in]	 L=	 932.86
	 W=	 3.18
D = 1 km [3280 ft] ***	 L=	 310.95
	 W=	 1.06
The UV objective fore lens is optimized for the ultra-violet wavelength region, 200 - 410 nm. It is optimized for the optics of the
Enhanced Series spectrograph, ImSpector UV4E.
* Full field of view angle and sharp focus may not be achieved if distance is shorter than the given minimum working distance.
** Default slit width (50 µm) for UV4E ImSpector used for calculations. Standard 2/3” detector limits effective slit length to 8.8 mm.
*** Length and width at 1 km calculated in meters [m].
33
L
e
n
s
e
s
 objective fore lenses
© Middleton Research                                                                                www.middletonresearch.com      608.831.2141
high magnification visible lenses
Hyperspectral image of currency
High Magnification Visible Lenses Ordering Information
Part Number Description Product Name
MRC-211-001-08 High Magnification Precise Eye Visible Lens, C-Mount, 0.9X Magnification,
92 mm nominal WD
OLMAG10X05X
MRC-211-001-09 High Magnification Precise Eye Visible Lens, C-Mount, 1.8X Magnification,
92 mm nominal WD
OLMAG10X10X
MRC-211-001-10 High Magnification Precise Eye Visible Lens, C-Mount, 3.6X Magnification,
92 mm nominal WD
OLMAG10X20X
Middleton Research offers a selection of high magnification lenses for the visible and VNIR wavelength regions. They offer high
magnification with fixed long working distances (92mm are shown) while maintaining high resolution and less than 0.14% distortion.

 objective fore lenses
© Middleton Research                                                                                www.middletonresearch.com      608.831.2141
VNIR - Standard Series Lenses Ordering Information
Part Number Description Product Name
MRC-308-001-01 VNIR Standard, C-Mount Lens. 8 mm, f/1.4, C-mount, 400-1000nm, 12 mm image OL8
MRC-308-001-02 VNIR Standard, C-Mount Lens. 12 mm, f/1.4, C-mount, 400-1000nm, 12 mm image OL12
MRC-308-001-03 VNIR Standard, C-Mount Lens. 17 mm, f/1.4, C-mount, 400-1000nm, 12 mm image OL17
MRC-308-001-04 VNIR Standard, C-Mount Lens. 23 mm, f/1.4, C-mount, 400-1000nm, 12 mm image OL23
MRC-308-001-05 VNIR Standard, C-Mount Lens. 35 mm, f/1.9, C-mount, 400-1000nm, 12 mm image OL35
MRC-308-001-06 VNIR Standard, C-Mount Lens. 50 mm, f/1.4, C-mount, 400-1000nm, 22 mm image OL50
When choosing between the VNIR Standard Series lenses,
consider the size of the samples and the desired magnification.
The VNIR Standard Series offers a range of focal lengths (8 – 50
mm) and field of view angles (10° – 58°). For remote sensing or

 objective fore lenses
© Middleton Research                                                                                www.middletonresearch.com      608.831.2141
NIR Lenses Ordering Information
Part Number Description Product Name
MRC-211-001-02 NIR Lens, C-Mount, 8mm f/1.4 (900-1700nm) OLN8
MRC-211-001-03 NIR Lens, C-Mount, 12mm f/1.4 (900-1700nm) OLN12
MRC-211-001-04 NIR Lens, C-Mount, 16mm f/1.4 (900-1700nm) OLN16
MRC-211-001-05 NIR Lens, C-Mount, 25mm f/1.4 (900-1700nm) OLN25
MRC-211-001-06 NIR Lens, C-Mount, 35mm f/1.4 (900-1700nm) OLN35
MRC-211-001-07 NIR Lens, C-Mount, 50mm f/1.4 (900-1700nm) OLN50
OLN25, OLN50
40
L
e

 objective fore lenses
© Middleton Research                                                                                www.middletonresearch.com      608.831.2141
SWIR - Enhanced Series Lenses Ordering Information
Part Number Description Product Name
MRC-308-003-01 SWIR Enhanced, C-Mount Lens. 15 mm f/2, C-mount, E-series, 900-2500nm OLES15
MRC-308-003-02 SWIR Enhanced, C-Mount Lens. 22.5 mm f/2, C-mount, E-series, 900-2500nm OLES22
MRC-308-003-03 SWIR Enhanced, C-Mount Lens. 30.7 mm f/2, C-mount, E-series, 900-2500nm OLES30
MRC-308-003-04 SWIR Enhanced, C-Mount Lens. 56 mm f/2, C-mount, E-series, 900-2500nm OLES56
MRC-308-003-05 SWIR Enhanced, C-Mount Lens. 1:1 imaging, f/4, C-mount, E-series, 900-2500nm OLESMACRO
OLES 15
OLES 22
OLES MACRO
OLES 56
OLES 31
When choosing between the SWIR Enhanced Series lenses, consider the size of the samples and the desired magnification. The
SWIR Enhanced Series offers a range of focal lengths (15 – 56 mm) and field of view angles (9 – 33°). For process applications, a
larger field of view angle is generally better because it collects more light and the camera can be placed closer to the sample.
The Enhanced Series SWIR lens OLES MACRO is ideal for imaging very small samples at high resolution. For example, from a
working distance of 10 cm, one can view an object that is only 1.2 cm in length.
42
L
e
n
s
e
s
 objective fore lenses
© Middleton Research
MWIR – enhanced series
Optical Characteristics		  OLEM23	 OLEM43
Focal Length		  23.4 mm	 43 mm
F-number		  3	 3.8
Spatial Image Size (max)		  19.5 mm	 18.3 mm
RMS Spot Diameter		  11.5 µm	 19.0 µm
Transmission		  > 94%	 > 94%
Minimum Working Distance *		  30 cm	 30 cm
Mechanical Characteristics
Dimensions		  29 mm x Ø 28 mm	 50 mm x Ø 33 mm
Body Material		  Stainless Steel /	 Stainless Steel /
		  Anodized Aluminum	 Anodized Aluminum
Mount 		  Custom	 Custom
Dimensions of Imaged Line (LxW) at Select Working Distances (D)
Field of View angle (degrees) **		  44.2	 24.9
D = 300 mm [11.81 in]	 L=	 243.59	 132.56
	 W=	 1.54	 0.84
D = 500 mm [19.69 in]	 L=	 405.98	 220.93
	 W=	 2.56	 1.40
D= 750 mm [29.53]	 L=	 608.97	 331.40
	 W=	 3.85	 2.09
D = 1000 mm [39.37]	 L=	 811.97	 441.86
	 W=	 5.13	 2.79
D= 1500 mm [59.06]	 L=	 1217.95	 662.79
	 W=	 7.69	 4.19
D = 2000 mm [78.74 in]	 L=	 1623.93	 883.72
	 W=	 10.26	 5.58
D = 3000 mm [118.11 in]	 L=	 2435.90	 1325.58
	 W=	 15.38	 8.37
D = 1 km [3280 ft] ***	 L=	 811.97	 441.86
	 W=	 5.13	 2.79
MWIR - Enhanced Series Lenses Ordering Information
Part Number Description Product Name
MRC-308-005-01 MWIR Enhanced Lens. 23.4 mm f/3, custom mount, E-Series, 3000-5000nm OLEM23
MRC-308-005-02 MWIR Enhanced Lens. 43 mm f/3.8, custom mount, E-Series, 3000-5000nm OLESM43
* Full field of view angle and sharp
focus may not be achieved if distance
is shorter than the given minimum
working distance.
** Default slit width (120 µm) and
length (19 mm) for M50M Imspector
used for calculations. Note that
standard detector sizes will limit the
effective slit length and change these
values.
*** Length and width at 1 km
calculated in meters [m]
The Enhanced Series MWIR objective fore lenses are optimized for the mid-wave infrared wavelength region, 3 – 5 µm. They are
optimized for the optics of the Enhanced Series spectrograph, ImSpector M50M.
When choosing between the two MWIR Enhanced Series lenses, consider the size of the samples and the desired magnification.
For larger objects, the OLEM23 is most appropriate. The mounting of the MWIR lenses have a custom design for use with the MWIR
spectrograph in this catalog.
NOTE: The OLEM23 and OLEM43 have
proprietary mounting and are designed
to be used with the corresponding MWIR
imaging spectrogaph.
43
L
e
n
s
e
s
 objective fore lenses
© Middleton Research                                                                                www.middletonresearch.com      608.831.2141
lwir – enhanced series
Optical Characteristics		  OLEL43	 OLEL62
Focal Length		  43 mm	 61.7 mm
F-number		  3.8	 2.5
Spatial Image Size (max)		  18.4 mm	 33.5 mm
RMS Spot Diameter		  34.5 µm	 23.7 µm
Transmission		  > 94%	 > 94%
Minimum Working Distance *		  30 cm	 30 cm
Mechanical Characteristics
Dimensions		  50 mm x Ø 33 mm	 56.5 mm x Ø 46 mm
Body Material		  Stainless Steel /	 Stainless Steel /
		  Anodized Aluminum	 Anodized Aluminum
Mount 		  Custom	 Custom
Dimensions of Imaged Line (LxW) at Select Working Distances (D)
Field of View angle (degrees) **		  24.2	 30.4
D = 300 mm [11.81 in]	 L=	 128.37	 162.88
	 W=	 0.84	 0.58
D = 500 mm [19.69 in]	 L=	 213.95	 271.47
	 W=	 1.40	 0.97
D= 750 mm [29.53]	 L=	 320.93	 407.21
	 W=	 2.09	 1.46
D = 1000 mm [39.37]	 L=	 427.91	 542.95
	 W=	 2.79	 1.94
D= 1500 mm [59.06]	 L=	 641.86	 814.42
	 W=	 4.19	 2.92
D = 2000 mm [78.74 in]	 L=	 855.81	 1085.90
	 W=	 5.58	 3.89
D = 3000 mm [118.11 in]	 L=	 1283.72	 1628.85
	 W=	 8.37	 5.83
D = 1 km [3280 ft] ***	 L=	 427.91	 542.95
	 W=	 2.79	 1.94
LWIR - Enhanced Series Lenses Ordering Information
Part Number Description Product Name
MRC-308-006-01 LWIR Enhanced, Custom Mount Lens. 43 mm f/3.8, Custom Mount, E-Series,
8000-12000nm
OLEL43
MRC-308-006-02 LWIR Enhanced, Custom Mount Lens. 61.7 mm f/2.5, Custom Mount,